502772215 04/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2818810

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
YURI SHTIVELMAN					09/24/1999	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	GENES	GENESYS TELECOMMUNICATIONS LABORATORIES, INC.				
Street Address:	2001 J	2001 JUNIPERO SERRA BLVD.				
City:	DALY	DALYCITY				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94014					
Property Ty		Number 7016485				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Patent Number:						
Property Ty Patent Number:	pe					
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	pe	016485				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	E DATA		; if that is uns	uccessfu	ıl, it will be sent vi	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA	016485 626)577-8800	; if that is uns	uccessfu	ıl, it will be sent vi	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA	016485 626)577-8800 the e-mail address first 226-795-9900 РТО@СРН.СОМ		uccessfu	II, it will be sent vi	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	rpe E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> ne:	016485 626)577-8800 the e-mail address first 26-795-9900 2TO@CPH.COM CHRISTIE, PARKER & H/		uccessfu	ıl, it will be sent vi	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	rpe E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> ne:	016485 626)577-8800 the e-mail address first 26-795-9900 PTO@CPH.COM CHRISTIE, PARKER & H/ P.O. BOX 29001	ALE, LLP	uccessfu	ıl, it will be sent vi	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	rpe E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> ne:	016485 626)577-8800 the e-mail address first 26-795-9900 2TO@CPH.COM CHRISTIE, PARKER & H/	ALE, LLP	uccessfu	ıl, it will be sent vi	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	rpe E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> ne:	016485 626)577-8800 the e-mail address first 26-795-9900 PTO@CPH.COM CHRISTIE, PARKER & H/ P.O. BOX 29001	ALE, LLP	uccessfu	II, it will be sent vi	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rpe E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> ne: F NUMBER :	016485 626)577-8800 the e-mail address first 26-795-9900 2TO@CPH.COM CHRISTIE, PARKER & H/ 2.O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNI/	ALE, LLP A 91209-9001	uccessfu	II, it will be sent vi	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rpe E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> ne: F NUMBER :	7016485 626)577-8800 the e-mail address first 26-795-9900 PTO@CPH.COM CHRISTIE, PARKER & H/ P.O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNI/ 70471.US02/G711	ALE, LLP A 91209-9001	uccessfu	II, it will be sent vi	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Yuri Shtivelman, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Genesys Telecommunications Laboratories, Inc., (a California corporation having its principal place of business in San Francisco, California, hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by me, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the application(s) which bear the serial number(s) 09/128,276 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent; and

For the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the invention and any of them, described in said applications and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

<u>9.24.9</u>

State of: CALIFORNIA

County of: SAN FRANCISCO

RECORDED: 04/17/2014